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NGEC shortlisted bidders: National Capital Works Framework  
February 2012 
 
The following organisations have been shortlisted to go forward to the next stage of the 
procurement process for the National Capital Works Framework, following the 
evaluation of pre-qualification questionnaires (PQQs). 
 
The evaluation process looked at the evidence of the bidders' past performance which 
was submitted in the PQQs. This included technical capability, health and safety, 
financial standing, quality assurance, environmental management and equal 
opportunity and diversity. 
 
The National Capital Works Framework for construction will be used to deliver higher 
value projects, more complex projects and cross-region programmes up to a value of 
£50m, across the Defence estate.  
 
 
Balfour Beatty Group Ltd  
Contact: Alan Smedley 
Tel: 02380 580 400 
Email: asmedley@mansell.plc.uk  
 
 
BAM Construction Ltd  
Contact: Adrian Padley 
Tel: 0113 290 8800, 07919 327 414 
Email: apadley@bam.co.uk 
 
 
Carillion Construction Ltd (trading as Carillion UK Construction)  
Contact: Elizabeth Booth 
Tel: 01902 318 152, 07807 250 005 
Email: Elizabeth.booth@carillionplc.com 
 
 
Interserve Construction Ltd  
Contact: Paul Harvey 
Tel: 0121 344 4888 (main switchboard) 
Email: paul.harvey@interserve.com 
 
 
Kier Graham (Kier Construction Ltd and John Graham (Dromore) Ltd) 
Contact: Geoff Turner 
Tel: 0121 713 6300, 07794 214 917 
Email: geoff.turner@kier.co.uk 
 
 
Lend Lease Construction (EMEA) Ltd  
Contact: Graham Jeffery 
Tel: 0121 712 1712, 07715 704 668 
Email: graham.jeffery@lendlease.com 
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Miller Construction (UK) Ltd  
Contact: Robert Batty 
Tel: 0870 336 5089, 07894 968 649 
Email: robert.batty@miller.co.uk  
 
 
Morgan Sindall plc  
Contact: Andrew Parker 
Tel: 0113 287 8542, 07813 056 590 
Email: andrew.parker@morgansindall.com 
 
 
Skanska UK plc  
Contact: Jonathan Webster 
Tel: 01923 423 346, 07989 340 102 
Email: jonathan.webster@skanska.co.uk 
 
 
Wates Construction Ltd  
Contact: Andrew Riggs 
Tel: 01256 301 750 
Email: andrew.riggs@wates.co.uk 
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